
Salary Resolution No. 95-0926
Attachment A

Salary Tables
Unrepresented - Bargaining Unit 0000

Salary Range

Job Code Job Title

A Step as 
of 2/22/10

A Step eff. 
2/23/10

0810
2663
1110
1035
0841
0047
0777
0843
4514
2537
0751
5345
2536
1282
0818
0817
4402
1036
2535
0902
0821
0820
3995
0829
0825
0822
1100

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT COORDINATOR
AGRICULTURAL PROGRAM AIDE
ASSISTANT PROJECT SPECIALIST
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE OFFICER LAFCO
CLERICAL HELPER
DEPUTY EMERGENCY SERVICES COORDINATOR
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR LAFCO EXTRA-HELP
FIRE INSTRUCTOR
FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIST
INTERIM FAIR MANAGER
LANDFILL OPERATIONS MANAGER
MENTAL HEALTH PHYSICIAN
OSD EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
OSD INTERN GRADUATE
OSD INTERN UNDERGRADUATE
PARK RANGER ASSISTANT
PROJECT SPECIALIST
PUBLIC HEALTH PHYSICIAN
PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST
PUBLIC SERVICE FELLOW
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE-EDB
SENIOR LAW CLERK
STUDENT INTERN GRADUATE SCHOOL
STUDENT INTERN UNDER GRADUATE
STUDENT INTERN-HIGH SCHOOL
WEIGHTS MEASURES FIELD ASSISTANT

2333
3119
1350
2802

10609
1254
2952

12260
3800
8796
6047
8137
7239
2314
1513
1245
1839
3151
7239
2332
1839
2333
2432
1513
1245
863

1687

2333
3119
1350
2802

10609
1254
2952

12260
3800
8796
6047
8137
7239
2314
1513
1245
1839
3151
7239
2332
1839
2333
2432
1513
1245
863

1687

Prosecuting Attorneys - Bargaining Unit 0045
Salary Range

Job Code Job Title

A Step as 
of 2/22/10

A Step eff. 
2/23/10

4041
4042
4043
4044
4005
4010
4015
4020

CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY I
CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY II
CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY III
CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY IV
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY I
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY II
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY III
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY IV

3783
4156
4781
5384
3783
4156
4781
5384

3783
4156
4781
5384
3783
4156
4781
5384



Salary Resolution No. 95-0926
Attachment A

Salary Tables
Unrepresented - Bargaining Unit 0000

Salary Range

Job Code Job Title

A Step as 
of 2/22/10

A Step eff. 
2/23/10

0810
2663
1110
1035
0841
0047
0777
0843
4514
2537
0751
5345
2536
1282
0818
0817
4402
1036
2535
0902
0821
0820
3995
0829
0825
0822
1100

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT COORDINATOR
AGRICULTURAL PROGRAM AIDE
ASSISTANT PROJECT SPECIALIST
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE OFFICER LAFCO
CLERICAL HELPER
DEPUTY EMERGENCY SERVICES COORDINATOR
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR LAFCO EXTRA-HELP
FIRE INSTRUCTOR
FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIST
INTERIM FAIR MANAGER
LANDFILL OPERATIONS MANAGER
MENTAL HEALTH PHYSICIAN
OSD EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
OSD INTERN GRADUATE
OSD INTERN UNDERGRADUATE
PARK RANGER ASSISTANT
PROJECT SPECIALIST
PUBLIC HEALTH PHYSICIAN
PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST
PUBLIC SERVICE FELLOW
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE-EDB
SENIOR LAW CLERK
STUDENT INTERN GRADUATE SCHOOL
STUDENT INTERN UNDER GRADUATE
STUDENT INTERN-HIGH SCHOOL
WEIGHTS MEASURES FIELD ASSISTANT

2333
3119
1350
2802

10609
1254
2952

12260
3800
8796
6047
8137
7239
2314
1513
1245
1839
3151
7239
2332
1839
2333
2432
1513
1245
863

1687

2333
3119
1350
2802

10609
1254
2952

12260
3800
8796
6047
8137
7239
2314
1513
1245
1839
3151
7239
2332
1839
2333
2432
1513
1245
863

1687

Prosecuting Attorneys - Bargaining Unit 0045
Salary Range

Job Code Job Title

A Step as 
of 2/22/10

A Step eff. 
2/23/10

4041
4042
4043
4044
4005
4010
4015
4020

CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY I
CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY II
CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY III
CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY IV
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY I
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY II
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY III
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY IV

3783
4156
4781
5384
3783
4156
4781
5384

3783
4156
4781
5384
3783
4156
4781
5384



The salary shown for each job class equates to that assigned the corresponding class of Deputy County 
Counsel pursuant to Article 3 of the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Sonoma and 
the Sonoma County Prosecutor's Association.

Administrative Management - Bargaining Unit 0050
Salary Range

Job Code Job Title

A Step as 
of 2/22/10

A Step eff. 
2/23/10

0417
0420
0421
0424
0438
0836
0827
0828
0833
0835
0838
0824
9124
1139
1031
0714
4310
0396
1140
0713
0440
1713
0840
2676
4040
0752
5235
0815
4049
0337
0057
0432
0433
1048
4030
4039
3088
9126
5362
2124
0435

ACCOUNTANT III
ACCOUNTANT/AUDITOR I
ACCOUNTANT/AUDITOR II
ACCOUNTANT/AUDITOR TRAINEE
ACCOUNTING MANAGER, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST III-LAFCO
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES OFFICER I
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES OFFICER II
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST I
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST II
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST III
ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINEE
AFFORDABLE HOUSING ASSISTANT MANAGER
AGRICULTURE & VINEYARD CONSERVATION COORDINATOR
AIR QUALITY MANAGER
AIRPORT MANAGER
ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL DIRECTOR
ASSESSMENT PROCESS MANAGER
ASSISTANT AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER
ASSISTANT AIRPORT MANAGER
ASSISTANT AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
ASSISTANT COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER
ASSISTANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
ASSISTANT FAIR MANAGER
ASSISTANT FLEET MANAGER
ASSISTANT HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
ASSISTANT RETIREMENT ADMINISTRATOR
ASSISTANT TREASURER
ASSOCIATE ARCHITECT
ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSEL
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY-LIMITED TERM
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR HUMAN SERVICES
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR-CDC
ASSISTANT FACILITY MANAGER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC HEALTH LAB DIRECTOR
ASSISTANT TAX COLLECTOR-AUDITOR

3326
2880
3220
2507
4324
4125
3486
4010
3154
3549
4010
2683
3800
3738
4571
4795
4218
3978
3999
3782
5460
3788
7776
6131
6513
3511
3748
5787
6513
3487
4979
4979
4955
4168
6513
6513
6048
5026
4164
3952
4955

3326
2880
3220
2507
4324
4125
3486
4010
3154
3549
4010
2683
3800
3738
4571
4795
4218
3978
3999
3782
5460
3788
7776
6131
6513
3511
3748
5787
6513
3487
4979
4979
4955
4168
6513
6513
6060
5026
4164
3952
4955



0427 AUDIT MANAGER 4324 4324
0852 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STAFF ASSISTANT 3172 3172
1209 BUILDING DIVISION MANAGER 4796 4796
0498 CENTRAL COLLECTION MANAGER 3591 3591
0071 CHIEF DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR/GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR 3591 3591
1520 CHIEF APPRAISER 4374 4374
4046 CHIEF CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY 5918 5918
1138 CHIEF DEPUTY AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER 3476 3476
1525 CHIEF DEPUTY ASSESSOR 5399 5399
0031 CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK OF BOARD 3591 3591
0056 CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK 3591 3591
4028 CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL 5918 5918
4025 CHIEF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 5918 5918
4048 CHIEF DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER 5918 5918
0217 CHIEF DEPUTY RECORDER 3978 3978
1108 CHIEF DEPUTY SEALER 3476 3476
0422 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER/DEPUTY FAIR MANAGER 4324 4324
1522 CHIEF OF ASSESSMENT STANDARDS 4374 4374
2015 CLIENT CARE MANAGER 4209 4209
1715 COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 4358 4358
0846 COMMUNITY AND GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS MANAGER 5624 5624
9125 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANT MANAGER 3800 3800
9102 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 4655 4692
0848 COMPLIANCE AND DEPARTMENTAL RISK MANAGER 4270 4270
0847 COMPLIANCE/PRIVACY OFFICER 4038 4038
9105 CONTROLLER-CDC 4324 4324
1050 COUNTY ARCHITECT 4796 4796
0903 COUNTY PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 4027 4027
1016 DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION 5514 5514
0869 DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL SERVICES 4608 4608
1041 DEPUTY DIRECTOR-ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE 6286 6286
1039 DEPUTY DIRECTOR-TRANSPORTATION & OPERATIONS 6286 6286
0437 DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3821 3821
0826 DEPARTMENT ANALYST 2952 2952
3086 DEPARTMENT SYSTEMS MANAGER 3756 3756
0842 DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECTOR 4516 4516
0160 DEPARTMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATOR 3528 3528
0161 DEPARTMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER 4210 4210
0837 DEPUTY COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 5624 5624
4031 DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL I 3783 3783
4032 DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL II 4156 4156
4033 DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL III 4781 4781
4034 DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL IV 5384 5384
1268 DEPUTY DIRECTOR REGIONAL PARKS 5062 5088
1213 DEPUTY DIRECTOR/PLANNING 4997 4997
0755 DEPUTY FAIR MANAGER 4038 4038
2673 DEPUTY PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER 7604 7604
2620 DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 4722 4722
2575 DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING 4651 4651
0831 DIVISION DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION HEALTH SERVICES 4516 4516
2695 DIVISION DIRECTOR, ALCOHOL, DRUG AND TOBACCO SERVICES 5111 5111



2670
DIVISION DIRECTOR PLANNING, PREVENTION, INFORMATION, AND 
EDUCATION 4722 4722

2662 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COORDINATOR 3272 3272
0780 EMERGENCY SERVICES COORDINATOR 4140 4140
0784 EMERGENCY SERVICES INFORMATION OFFICER 4911 4911
0786 EMERGENCY SERVICES OPERATION OFFICER 4911 4911
0814 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS MANAGER 5690 5690
5364 ENERGY & SUSTAINABILITY PROGRAM MANAGER 4378 4378
1015 ENGINEERING DIVISION MANAGER 4796 4796
0136 ENGINEERING PROGRAM MANAGER 4822 4822
2616 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM MANAGER 3912 3912
1277 ENVIRONMENTAL DISCOVERY CENTER COORDINATOR 2952 2952
0996 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES COORDINATOR 4822 4822
0811 EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY MANAGER 4294 4294
0738 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - SONOMA COUNTY TOURISM COUNCIL 4010 4010
5363 FACILITY MANAGER 4358 4358
0761 FAIR FINANCIAL SERVICES OFFICER 3823 3823
5355 FAIR GROUNDS BUILDING SUPERINTENDENT 3688 3688
0753 FAIRGROUNDS GOLF MANAGER 2766 2766
9131 FEMA PROJECT MANAGER 4368 4368
4518 FIRE MARSHALL 5257 5257
4516 FIRE SERVICES OFFICER 4557 4557
5240 FLEET MANAGER 4358 4358
9132 FLOOD ELEVATION MANAGER 4232 4232
1220 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATOR 3823 3823
2634 HEALTH PROGRAM MANAGER 3601 3601
2636 HEALTH SERVICES SECTION MANAGER 4369 4369
2672 HEALTH SERVICES CLINIC MANAGER 5007 5007
0805 HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST I 2694 2694
0806 HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST II 3100 3100
0807 HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST III 3486 3486
0812 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER 4005 4005
3089 HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION DIRECTOR 4828 4828
0439 HUMAN SERVICES FISCAL MANAGER 4154 4154
3085 HUMAN SERVICES PROGRAM MANAGER 3220 3220
3087 HUMAN SERVICES SECTION MANAGER 4120 4120
9301 IHSS PA DEPARTMENT ANALYST* 2952 2952
9300 IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY MANAGER* 4731 4731
0149 INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIVISION DIRECTOR 5247 5247
0143 INFORMATION SYSTEMS PROJECT MANAGER 4564 4564
0325 INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES MANAGER 3486 3486
5180 INTEGRATED WASTE OPERATIONS DIVISION MANAGER- PROJECT 4350 4350
0756 INTERIM EVENTS COORDINATOR 3414 3414
9103 LEASED HOUSING MANAGER 4655 4692
1038 MAJOR PROJECT ARCHITECT 3888 3888
1248 MARINA MANAGER 3894 3894
0759 MARKETING AND PROMOTIONS COORDINATOR 3414 3414
2540 MENTAL HEALTH MEDICAL DIRECTOR 8554 8554
2541 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR 6131 6131
1212 OPERATIONS DIVISION MANAGER 4409 4409
1301 OSD ADMINISTRATIVE & FISCAL SERVICES MANAGER\ 3823 3823
1289 OSD ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER 4709 5088



1297 OSD COMMUNITY RELATIONS MANAGER 3661 3661
1300 OSD FINANCIAL ANALYST 2952 2952
1299 OSD PROGRAM MANAGER 4091 4091
1267 PARK MANAGER 4327 4348
1258 PARK PLANNING MANAGER 5062 5088
1245 PARKS GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MANAGER 4327 4348
2420 PATIENT CARE ANALYST 4038 4038
0410 PAYROLL MANAGER, AUDITOR CONTROLLER'S OFFICE 4111 4111
1206 PREAPPLICATION PROJECT COORDINATOR 3575 3575
0758 PREMIUM AND EXHIBIT COORDINATOR 3511 3511
0839 PRINCIPAL ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST 4778 4778
0992 PRINCIPAL ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 4190 4190
1210 PRMD DIVISION MANAGER 4342 4342
0887 PROG PLANNING AND EVALUATION ANALYST-PROJECT 3059 3059
3084 PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 3705 3705
0880 PROGRAM PLANNING ANALYST 3059 3059
0477 PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2770 2770
0175 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS MANAGER 4210 4210
0176 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3225 3225
0138 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS COORDINATOR 3186 3186
1278 PUBLIC FACILITIES MANAGER 4327 4348
2125 PUBLIC HEALTH LAB DIRECTOR 4650 4650
2675 PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER 7985 7985
5055 PUBLIC WORKS FLEET AND EQUIPMENT MANAGER 3278 3278
5058 PUBLIC WORKS OPERATIONS COORDINATOR 3782 3782
0339 PURCHASING AGENT 4011 4011
0763 REAL ESTATE MANAGER 4567 4567
0058 RECORDS MANAGER 3394 3394
0813 RECRUITMENT CLASSIFICATION MANAGER 4606 4606
5190 RECYCLING MANAGER 4350 4350
9104 REDEVELOPMENT MANAGER 4655 4692
2665 REGIONAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES MANAGER 4369 4369
0250 REPROGRAPHICS MANAGER 3394 3394
0434 RETIREMENT ACCOUNTING MANAGER 4111 4111
0373 RETIREMENT BENEFITS COORDINATOR 2952 2952
0378 RETIREMENT BENEFITS SERVICES MANAGER 4111 4111
0430 RETIREMENT INVESTMENT OFFICER 4979 4979
0426 REVENUE AND DEBT MANAGER 4111 4111
1055 RIGHT OF WAY SECTION MANAGER 4187 4187
0766 RISK MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 3148 3148
0767 RISK MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 3462 3462
0768 RISK MANAGEMENT ANALYST III 3983 3983
0765 RISK MANAGER 4580 4580
0771 RISK MANAGEMENT ANALYST I - PROJECT 3148 3148
0770 RISK MANAGEMENT ANALYST II - PROJECT 3462 3462
0764 RISK MANAGEMENT ANALYST III - PROJECT 3983 3983
1373 ROAD OPERATIONS DIVISION MANAGER 4350 4350
0148 SENIOR DEPARTMENT INFORMATION SPECIALIST 3268 3268
1037 SENIOR PROJECT SPECIALIST 3621 3621
0060 SHERIFF'S INFORMATION BUREAU MANAGER 3486 3486
0830 SHERIFF'S SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 4010 4010
1208 SPECIAL DISTRICT CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR - PROJECT 3621 3621



0832 SPECIAL DISTRICTS COORDINATOR 3326 3326
0849 SPECIAL PROJECTS DIRECTOR -PROJECT 5006 5006
0170 SENIOR DEPARTMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER 4841 4841
0419 SUPERVISING ACCOUNTANT 3511 3511
0808 SUPERVISING HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST 4005 4005
0436 TAX ACCOUNT MANAGER, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER'S OFFICE 4111 4111
0431 TAX COLLECTION MANAGER 3978 3978
0986 TECHNICAL WRITING MANAGER 4190 4190
0809 TRAINING MANAGER 4105 4105
1377 TRANSIT SYSTEMS MANAGER 4563 4563
0429 TREASURY MANAGER 3978 3978
0610 VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 3494 3494
3026 VALLEY OF THE MOON CHILDREN'S HOME MANAGER 3705 3705
0769 VOCATIONAL REHAB COUNSELOR 3868 3868
0908 WA PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 3661 3661
1074 WA PRINCIPAL HYDROGEOLOGIST 5002 5002
0982 WA PRINCIPAL PROGRAM SPECIALIST 4190 4190
0912 WATER AGENCY ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER 6747 6747
1219 WATER AGENCY CAD/GIS COORDINATOR 3823 3823
1026 WATER AGENCY CAPITAL PROJECTS MANAGER 5181 5181
1019 WATER AGENCY CHIEF ENGINEER 6498 6498
5057 WATER AGENCY COORDINATOR 4822 4822
1017 WATER AGENCY DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER 5915 5915
0910 WATER AGENCY DIVISION MANAGER-ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 5460 5460
0994 WATER AGENCY DIVISION MANAGER-ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES 5544 5544
0911 WATER AGENCY GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS COORDINATOR 4818 4818
5127 WATER AGENCY OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT 3700 3700
1024 WATER AGENCY PRINCIPAL ENGINEER 5002 5002

*IHSS position.  Included only for purpose of compensation and fringe benefits pursuant to Resolution 
No. 04-04641, dated 6/29/04.

Confidential - Bargaining Unit 0051
Salary Range

Job Code Job Title

A Step as 
of 2/22/10

A Step eff. 
2/23/10

7401
7402
7403
7415
7416
7404
7823
0823
7384
0851
7777
7155
7159
7027
7022

ACCOUNT CLERK I - CONFIDENTIAL
ACCOUNT CLERK II - CONFIDENTIAL
ACCOUNT CLERK III - CONFIDENTIAL
ACCOUNTANT I-CONFIDENTIAL
ACCOUNTANT II-CONFIDENTIAL
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN - CONFIDENTIAL
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE PROJECT-CONFIDENTIAL
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE -CONFIDENTIAL
AUDITOR'S PAYROLL TECHNICIAN -CONFIDENTIAL
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AIDE
DEPUTY EMERGENCY SERVICES COORDINATOR - CONFIDENTIAL
DEPARTMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST II PROJECT-CON
DEPARTMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST II -CONFIDENTIA
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT CAO-CONFIDENTIAL
EXECUTIVE LEGAL SECRETARY -CONFIDENTIAL

1664
1881
2073
2483
2893
2196
2333
2333
2314
2683
2952
3224
3224
2547
2447

1664
1881
2073
2483
2893
2196
2333
2333
2314
2683
2952
3224
3224
2547
2447



7025 EXECUTIVE SECRETARY -CONFIDENTIAL 2314 2314
7803 HUMAN RESOURCES TECHNICIAN -CONFIDENTIAL 2244 2244
7024 IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY SECRETARY -CONFIDENTIAL* 2059 2059
7019 LEGAL ASSISTANT -CONFIDENTIAL 2331 2331
7020 LEGAL SECRETARY I -CONFIDENTIAL 1882 1882
7021 LEGAL SECRETARY II -CONFIDENTIAL 2161 2161
7001 OFFICE ASSISTANT I-CONFIDENTIAL 1481 1481
7002 OFFICE ASSISTANT II-CONFIDENTIAL 1651 1651
7011 OFFICE ASSISTANT TRAINEE-CONFIDENTIAL 1398 1398
0030 OFFICE SUPPORT SUPERVISOR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2569 2569
7007 OFFICE SUPPORT SUPERVISOR -CONFIDENTIAL 2228 2228
7382 PAYROLL CLERK -CONFIDENTIAL 2202 2202
7130 PROGRAMMER ANALYST -CONFIDENTIAL 3300 3300
7101 RECEPTIONIST -CONFIDENTIAL 1881 1881
7023 SECRETARY -CONFIDENTIAL 2059 2059
7003 SENIOR OFFICE ASSISTANT-CONFIDENTIAL 1881 1881
7009 SENIOR OFFICE SUPPORT SUPERVISOR -CONFIDENTIAL 2450 2450
7129 SENIOR PROGRAMMER ANALYST-CONFIDENTIAL 3946 3946
7372 SENIOR RETIREMENT BENEFIT SPECIALIST -CONFIDENTIAL 2483 2483

*IHSS position.  Included only for purpose of compensation and fringe benefits pursuant to Resolution 
No. 04-04641, dated 6/29/04.

Department Heads - Bargaining Unit 0052
Salary Range

Job Code Job Title

A Step as 
of 2/22/10

A Step eff. 
2/23/10

1142
3240
4520
0816
0876
2677
1270
1042
1215
9101
0750
1020
0870
0150
0844
1290
4050
0425

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER-SEALER
CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER
DIRECTOR OR FIRE/EMERGENCY PROGRAM MANAGER
DIRECTOR HUMAN RESOURCES
DIRECTOR OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF REGIONAL PARKS
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC WORKS
DIRECTOR OF PERMIT AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SONOMA COUNTY - CDC
FAIR MANAGER
GENERAL MANAGER
GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIRECTOR
LAFCO EXECUTIVE OFFICER
OSD GENERAL MANAGER
PUBLIC DEFENDER
RETIREMENT ADMINISTRATOR*

6331
6319
6585
6977
6298
7554
6330
7684
6599
6389
5489
8428
6801
6804
4335
6330
7627
7705

6331
6319
6585
6977
6298
7554
6361
7684
6599
6439
5516
8428
6801
6804
4335
6361
7627
7705



*In concurrence with Resolution No. 98-1330, the Board of Retirement and the Board of Supervisors 
cooperate in an exchange of information and consultation prior to the Board of Retirement taking final 
action regarding the Retirement Administrator salary range.

Public Defender Attorneys - Bargaining Unit 0060
Salary Range

A Step as A Step eff. 
of 2/22/10 2/23/10

Job Code Job Title
4051 DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER I 3783 3783
4052 DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER II 4156 4156
4053 DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER III 4781 4781
4054 DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER IV 5384 5384

The salary shown for each job class equates to that assigned the corresponding class of Deputy County 
Counsel pursuant to Article 3 of the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Sonoma and 
the Sonoma County Public Defender Attorney's Association.

Salary Table II
Flat Rates

Salary Range

Job Code Job Title

A Step as 
of 2/22/10

A Step eff. 
2/23/10

0819
8108
0845
8105
4035
3090
8101
0741
3395
4061
4062
4063
8103
8104
0834
4067
4068
4069

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE EDB
AUDITOR CONTROLLER/TREASURER TAX COLLECTOR*
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR
COUNTY COUNSEL
DIRECTOR OF HUMAN SERVICES
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR
KEEPER
LIFEGUARD-A
LIFEGUARD-B
LIFEGUARD-C
SHERIFF-CORONER
SHERIFF-CORONER ADVANCED POST
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE- EDB- EXTRA HELP
SUPERVISING LIFEGUARD-A
SUPERVISING LIFEGUARD-B
SUPERVISING LIFEGUARD-C

1565
8947

11566
8042
9679
8671
9492
5807
4000
1494
1606
1727
8763
9473
2098
1854
1959
2068

1565
9997

11566
8042
9857
8692
9670
5807
4000
1494
1606
1727
8763
9473
2098
1854
1959
2068

* The Auditor Controller/Treasurer Tax Collector salary is set at 18% above the Auditor-Controller salary 
market data or 7% above the Retirement Administrator, whichever is greater.




